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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

10

11

12

Women Doubles
G2 G3

Doubles
Germany 2

Antje Materne
Bianca Volkl-Brandt

Sweden 2
Christina Dahlgren
Eva Vannman

England 2
Angie Brown
Gaye Mccully

Belgium 1
Linda Van Kerckhove
Véronique Perniaux

Germany 1
Martina Beckel
Michaela Gbbel-Janka

Finland 1
Nina Haavisto
Jaana Taavitsainen

Poland 2
Felinda Grzybowska
Lucyna Wrzyszczynska

Denmark 2
Heidi Glud Guldbaek
Rikke Qwist Bork

Czech Republic 1
Gabriela Malcova
Ivana Fojtikova

Denmark 1
Malene Foldager Andersen
Lone Toft Thomsen

France 2
Fely Wisniewski
Valerie Murat

Sweden 1
Annika Kilander
Anna Staflund

G1

177
202
379

184
189
373

177
197
374

177
192
369

160
169
329

190
147
337

174
145
319

159
160
319

167
168
335

208
140
348

166
189
355

177
208
385

198
227
425

169
235
404

212
212
424

207
170
377

210
213
423

182
203
385

277
169
446

171
190
361

158
144
302

237
172
409

172
203
375

179
208
387

163
167
330

183
199
382

168
235
403

183
193
376

169
180
349

173
193
366

220
158
378

188
180
368

190
168
358

187
140
327

159
171
330

174
177
351
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G4

198
246
444

174
201
375

159
187
346

184
181
365

186
170
356

180
173
353

170
174
344

190
223
413

190
223
413

165
188
353

203
187
390

189
149
338

G5

207
191
398

189
188
377

167
211
378

187
225
412

217
175
392

185
165
350

166
157
323

215
157
372

207
213
420

188
190
378

204
176
380

173
179
352

G6

180
206
386

145
233
378

192
157
349

225
139
364

194
185
379

216
202
418

226
154
380

184
167
351

147
206
353

173
187
360

172
172
344

182
159
341

Total

1123
1239
2362

1044
1245
2289

1075
1199
2274

1163
1100
2263

1136
1092
2228

1126
1083
2209

1233
957
2190

1107
1077
2184

1059
1122
2181

1158
1017
2175

1076
1098
2174

1074
1080
2154




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Women Doubles
G2 G3

Doubles

France 1

Nathalie Di Martino
Pepita Jacques

Romania 1
Viorica Luminita Dogaru
Mirela Tibuleac

Israel 2
Janette Assoline
Sara Aviram Harlap

Czech Republic 2
Jana Lébrova
Irena Strakova

Finland 2
Tuula Tamminen
Reija Lundén

Norway 1
Jane Marcussen
Ragnhild Kristoffersen

Netherlands 2
Marja Van Dijk-Uittenbogaard
Jessie Verhoeven

Lithuania 2
Violeta Musteikiene
Nijole Zukiene

Belgium 2
Liliane Vintens
Vanessa Vissenberg

Scotland 1
Julia Claxton
Liz Gove

Netherlands 1
Petra Westerhof-Hofstee
Claribel Muis

Romania 2
Roxana Daniela Buga
Eugenia Dumitrascu

G1

149
181
330

177
156
333

130
185
315

188
177
365

159
173
332

164
174
338

139
175
314

137
179
316

185
187
372

170
121
291

181
158
339

128
180
308

172
173
345

152
138
290

179
221
400

182
175
357

152
206
358

210
157
367

167
155
322

135
192
327

147
136
283

178
173
351

166
147
313

172
151
323

156
170
326

216
173
389

182
201
383

152
185
337

156
158
314

180
157
337

188
199
387

181
170
351

173
140
313

192
147
339

167
158
325

168
181
349
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G4

210
202
412

183
177
360

125
173
298

191
137
328

162
201
363

148
164
312

162
213
375

166
171
337

120
167
287

177
183
360

169
151
320

150
169
319

G5

194
193
387

213
174
387

178
164
342

197
179
376

152
182
334

178
192
370

174
145
319

187
172
359

169
226
395

194
164
358

182
170
352

171
202
373

G6

178
157
335

173
180
353

171
199
370

161
153
314

185
169
354

190
132
322

170
154
324

193
136
329

212
151
363

169
138
307

185
168
353

179
143
322

Total

1059
1076
2135

1114
998
2112

965
1143
2108

1071
1006
2077

966
1089
2055

1070
976
2046

1000
1041
2041

999
1020
2019

1006
1007
2013

1080
926
2006

1050
952
2002

968
1026
1994




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Women Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

Wales 1

Hilary Cooke 152 142 213 163 114 161

Lynne Walker 167 185 166 182 177 168
319 327 379 345 291 329

Lithuania 1

Jurate Palaimaite 172 156 182 154 170 187

Jolanta Kontvainiene 161 182 140 166 158 149
333 338 322 320 328 336

Iceland 2

Linda Hronn Magnusdottir 148 145 159 119 172 185

Gudny Gunnarsdottir 167 128 228 193 143 163
315 273 387 312 315 348

Iceland 1

Helga Sigurdardottir 142 144 159 162 191 157

Bara Agustsdottir 176 143 165 191 154 161
318 287 324 353 345 318

Norway 2

Liv Grete Rundhaug 166 145 136 140 185 234

Janne Monsen 150 136 169 144 164 147
316 281 305 284 349 381

Poland 1

Lila Frydrych 171 114 157 154 164 157

Anna Blaszczyk 179 155 130 137 155 193
350 269 287 291 319 350

Spain 1

Dolores Esteve 172 172 170 162 158 202

Victoria Garcia 143 145 147 130 136 124
315 317 317 292 294 326

Israel 1

Hana Duanis 166 129 154 173 183 174

Maya Geva 119 176 126 150 134 149
285 305 280 323 317 323

England 1

Carole Orange 180 163 144 126 155 152

Jan Hodge 162 164 150 121 153 148
342 327 294 247 308 300

Spain 2

Dolores Marin 142 127 127 168 143 117

Rosa Marta Gonzalez 141 172 174 132 182 177
283 299 301 300 325 294

Scotland 2

Margaret Rae 130 135 161 147 143 124

Joan Taylor 153 134 187 136 130 112

283 269 348 283 273 236
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Total

945
1045
1990

1021
956
1977

928
1022
1950

955
990
1945

1006
910
1916

917
949
1866

1036
825
1861

979
854
1833

920
898
1818

824
978
1802

840
852
1692




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Doubles
Pos Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

Combined athletes
1 Maria Toth, HUN 172 154 149 163 182 198 1018
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1 | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11 Germany 2

Antje Materne 180
Bianca Volkl-Brandt 168
348
Lane: 12 Belgium 1
Linda Van Kerckhove 210
Véronique Perniaux 168
378

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 15 Sweden 2

Eva Vannman 181
Christina Dahlgren 174
355
Lane: 16 England 2
Gaye Mccully 201
Angie Brown 176
377

Final

Lane: 13 Belgium 1

Véronique Perniaux 196
Linda Van Kerckhove 155
351
Lane: 14 England 2
Angie Brown 197
Gaye Mccully 170
367
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Medals

Bronze

Germany 2 (Coach: )

Bianca Volkl-Brandt
Antje Materne

Sweden 2 (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Christina Dahlgren
Eva Vannman

Silver

Belgium 1 (Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove)

Linda Van Kerckhove
Véronique Perniaux

Gold

England 2 (Coach: Natalie Hart)

Gaye Mccully
Angie Brown
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

10

11

12

Men Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

Sweden 2

Stefan Yngstrom 223 186 254 201 199 216

Martin Paulsson 200 277 212 155 237 244
423 463 466 356 436 460

Germany 1

Frank Qing 171 209 203 211 184 213

Uwe Tscharke 214 223 235 179 226 246
385 432 438 390 410 459

France 2

Frederic Cosquer 142 195 184 164 248 222

Pierre Luc Sanchez 236 180 244 217 224 216
378 375 428 381 472 438

Norway 1

Ingar Gabrielsen 192 201 176 195 179 174

@yvind Harang 221 215 223 267 190 234
413 416 399 462 369 408

Sweden 1

Mathias Ulfhielm 168 267 246 145 216 189

Joakim Stal 181 193 200 184 254 216
349 460 446 329 470 405

Italy 2

Alessandro Del Carmine 221 212 183 215 194 214

Marco Reviglio 209 173 193 218 225 192
430 385 376 433 419 406

Malta 2

Mark Spiteri 225 203 224 158 232 200

Kenneth Arpa 195 175 202 183 205 191
420 378 426 341 437 391

England 2

Steve Thornton 171 228 223 205 182 180

Colin Grose 180 195 218 206 210 194
351 423 441 411 392 374

Germany 2

Peter Knopp 188 238 187 190 246 235

Ralf Schlingensief 184 182 159 180 176 204

372 420 346 370 422 439
Netherlands 2

Jack Edelaar 200 169 179 204 169 205

Ron Van Den Bogaard 222 191 175 220 184 236
422 360 354 424 353 441

England 1

Paul Cosgrove 194 204 198 191 195 171

Gordon Humpbhries 199 206 205 225 193 171
393 410 403 416 388 342

Denmark 2

Michael Ankerdal 192 223 186 213 215 197

Jan Andersen 178 150 236 190 166 189

370 373 422 403 381 386
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Total

1279
1325
2604

1191
1323
2514

1155
1317
2472

1117
1350
2467

1231
1228
2459

1239
1210
2449

1242
1151
2393

1189
1203
2392

1284
1085
2369

1126
1228
2354

1153
1199
2352

1226
1109
2335




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Men Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

Wales 2

Guy Lipscomb 197 159 194 186 176 172

Robert Bruce 218 257 215 193 181 186
415 416 409 379 357 358

Italy 1

Santo Provenzi 234 179 177 159 203 186

Alberto Petracca 192 157 195 190 207 211
426 336 372 349 410 397

Belgium 1

Gery Verbruggen 170 230 173 174 186 167

Marc Franceus 176 168 191 229 255 167
346 398 364 403 441 334

Romania 2

Catalin Gheorghe 211 214 246 205 180 199

Valentin Fatu 193 158 172 172 154 175

404 372 418 377 334 374
Czech Republic 1

Jifi Hindrak 158 202 177 159 169 216

JiFi Vrazel 224 203 168 190 166 245
382 405 345 349 335 461

Belgium 2

Jean-Marc Lebon 171 219 189 201 182 191

Vincent Wuylens 214 200 234 158 159 151
385 419 423 359 341 342

Spain 2

Pedro Rosendo Ledesma 152 192 219 210 182 165

Cirilo Alvarez 192 224 210 145 189 188
344 416 429 355 371 353

Israel 2

Abed Elladif Mahamid 182 181 165 190 236 191

Felixfely Nassi 178 196 151 178 201 199
360 377 316 368 437 390

Denmark 1

Jesper Bakke Jgrgensen 174 192 190 222 181 176

Michael Sgrensen 174 171 164 191 202 210

348 363 354 413 383 386
Netherlands 1

Marco Landman 188 125 170 194 191 213

Geert-Jan Van Baest 208 202 186 161 209 195
396 327 356 355 400 408

Spain 1

Pedro Gonzalez 201 169 180 199 203 195

Rafael Serrano 165 169 181 214 183 182

366 338 361 413 386 377
Czech Republic 2
Karel Vopicka 215 220 207 182 169 187
Habtegabriel Teame 181 200 129 161 184 189
396 420 336 343 353 376
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Total

1084
1250
2334

1138
1152
2290

1100
1186
2286

1255
1024
2279

1081
1196
2277

1153
1116
2269

1120
1148
2268

1145
1103
2248

1135
1112
2247

1081
1161
2242

1147
1094
2241

1180
1044
2224




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Men Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

Austria 2

Christian Broinger 204 183 165 159 168 257

Willy Majefsky 210 191 218 147 136 183
414 374 383 306 304 440

Wales 1

Suren Johanssen 201 215 212 173 160 159

Steve Williams 192 178 188 188 204 147
393 393 400 361 364 306

Norway 2

Tore Torgersen 197 174 239 169 201 186

Kenneth Hermansen 174 189 204 165 155 158
371 363 443 334 356 344

Poland 1

Arkadiusz Blaszczyk 177 143 202 212 241 221

Aleks Asajewicz 179 166 195 163 169 142
356 309 397 375 410 363

Romania 1

Mihail Tufan 221 201 157 206 207 162

Valentin Cristian Piros 158 173 160 164 202 179
379 374 317 370 409 341

France 1

Eric Chauveau 203 212 182 168 165 152

Patrick Berthomiere 147 181 185 223 183 181
350 393 367 391 348 333

Hungary 1

Zoltan Hevele 173 154 173 192 193 165

Zsolt Radvanszki 225 138 188 212 181 168
398 292 361 404 374 333

Scotland 1

Andy Gillespie 175 209 204 188 177 171

Bernie Matthews 172 172 168 167 175 178
347 381 372 355 352 349

Lithuania 2

Rimantas Daubaras 179 191 204 210 163 168

Vaidotas Baranauskas 142 155 188 190 213 145
321 346 392 400 376 313

Malta 1

Dennis Mercieca 126 171 185 220 185 174

Joseph Cassar 213 183 150 202 192 133
339 354 335 422 377 307

Iceland 1

Freyr Bragason 181 159 176 195 182 175

Gudmundur Sigurdsson 166 170 168 217 147 188
347 329 344 412 329 363

Iceland 2

Thorarinn Mar Thorbjornsson 218 209 192 159 171 171

Matthias Helgi Juliusson 144 176 176 144 174 169

362 385 368 303 345 340
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Total

1136
1085
2221

1120
1097
2217

1166
1045
2211

1196
1014
2210

1154
1036
2190

1082
1100
2182

1050
1112
2162

1124
1032
2156

1115
1033
2148

1061
1073
2134

1068
1056
2124

1120
983
2103




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Men Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3

Slovakia 1

Peter Fekete 182 169 174

Miroslav Konik 174 155 189
356 324 363

Scotland 2

Jack Smith 170 146 180

Alan Keddie 179 146 160
349 292 340

Austria 1

Andreas Pittesser 137 160 197

Georg Pittesser 219 169 182
356 329 379

Slovakia 2

Vladimir Mrazik 167 162 167

Peter Melkner 171 199 169
338 361 336

Ukraine 1

Viacheslav Oseredko 213 132 183

Fedir Zipir 195 164 201
408 296 384

Israel 1

Joseph Nipravsky 169 217 179

Doron Ben Ami 200 187 157
369 404 336

Ukraine 2

Vitalii Chen 173 170 123

Valeriy Bondar 171 186 164
344 356 287

Lithuania 1

Arvydas Musteikis 203 141 217

Eugenijus Stankevicius 155 137 135
358 278 352

Hungary 2

Gyorgy Bodis 165 170 192

Csaba Boi 171 154 182
336 324 374

Poland 2

Wieslaw Frydrych 203 183 140

Jozef Zawadzki 164 158 165
367 341 305

Combined athletes
Ivars Vinters, LAT 179 222 196
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G4

184
188
372

171
202
373

169
153
322

185
151
336

150
155
305

144
154
298

197
129
326

158
104
262

126
154
280

158

162
320

167

G5

181
153
334

213
182
395

142
191
333

192
162
354

169
173
342

192
148
340

204
188
392

213
174
387

170
144
314

110

178
288

177

G6

163
189
352

159
189
348

150
223
373

188
149
337

134
193
327

149
165
314

155
161
316

172
167
339

127
155
282

130

143
273

194

Total

1053
1048
2101

1039
1058
2097

955
1137
2092

1061
1001
2062

981
1081
2062

1050
1011
2061

1022
999
2021

1104
872
1976

950
960
1910

924

970
1894

1135




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Men Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1 | 1vs. 4

Lane: 17 Sweden 2

Stefan Yngstrom 220
Martin Paulsson 219
439
Lane: 18 Norway 1
Ingar Gabrielsen 204
@yvind Harang 184
388

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 21 France 2

Pierre Luc Sanchez 213
Frederic Cosquer 168
381
Lane: 22 Germany 1
Uwe Tscharke 248
Frank Oing 230
478

Final

Lane: 19 Germany 1

Uwe Tscharke 268
Frank Oing 237
505
Lane: 20 Sweden 2
Martin Paulsson 213
Stefan Yngstréom 173
386
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Medals

Bronze

France 2 (Coach: Paulo Vial)

Pierre Luc Sanchez
Frederic Cosquer

Norway 1 (Coach: UIf Hamnas)

Ingar Gabrielsen
@yvind Harang

Silver

Sweden 2 (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Stefan Yngstrom
Martin Paulsson

Gold

Germany 1 (Coach: )

Frank Oing
Uwe Tscharke
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Team

Pos Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total
1 Germany

Martina Beckel 220 204 189 167 201 216 1197

Bianca Volkl-Brandt 198 195 184 223 177 164 1141

Michaela Gobel-Janka 178 220 172 206 183 176 1135

Antje Materne 222 183 179 176 147 202 1109

818 802 724 772 708 758 4582
2 Sweden

Eva Vdnnman 228 206 201 183 194 183 1195
Anna Staflund 180 170 234 217 173 206 1180
Christina Dahlgren 176 169 181 173 159 215 1073
Annika Kilander 176 174 159 201 197 150 1057

760 719 775 774 723 754 4505
3 Denmark

Rikke Qwist Bork 202 257 199 184 183 192 1217
Heidi Glud Guldbaek 194 203 224 165 166 192 1144
Lone Toft Thomsen 169 193 148 169 162 201 1042
Malene Foldager Andersen 148 199 139 126 154 172 938

713 852 710 644 665 757 4341

4 Finland

Reija Lundén 189 172 183 196 172 211 1123
Nina Haavisto 172 204 120 216 176 172 1060
Jaana Taavitsainen 154 169 189 155 168 212 1047
Tuula Tamminen 160 183 148 177 207 170 1045

675 728 640 744 723 765 4275
5 France

Valerie Murat 187 196 182 215 179 196 1155
Pepita Jacques 156 155 206 177 173 185 1052
Nathalie Di Martino 181 177 166 155 153 174 1006
Fely Wisniewski 210 147 159 133 172 177 998

734 675 713 680 677 732 4211
6 Norway

Jane Marcussen 200 190 181 163 183 210 1127
Janne Monsen 166 136 194 198 149 199 1042
Ragnhild Kristoffersen 126 215 182 164 159 193 1039
Liv Grete Rundhaug 159 127 121 205 192 167 971

651 668 678 730 683 769 4179
7 Belgium

Véronique Perniaux 145 179 226 158 233 155 1096
Vanessa Vissenberg 169 163 176 215 196 172 1091
Linda Van Kerckhove 174 186 155 162 164 199 1040
Liliane Vintens 174 154 177 142 173 124 944

662 682 734 677 766 650 4171
8 Lithuania

Nijole Zukiene 170 159 170 187 192 200 1078
Jurate Palaimaite 148 199 195 181 154 189 1066
Violeta Musteikiene 152 145 155 200 177 182 1011
Jolanta Kontvainiene 210 151 156 157 145 161 980

680 654 676 725 668 732 4135
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Team

Pos Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total
9 Poland

Felinda Grzybowska 177 179 190 216 256 191 1209

Lucyna Wrzyszczynska 200 187 178 176 153 162 1056

Lila Frydrych 124 186 170 153 170 159 962

Anna Blaszczyk 143 181 128 154 163 139 908

644 733 666 699 742 651 4135
10 Czech Republic

Ivana Fojtikova 202 178 165 227 177 166 1115
Jana Lébrova 143 210 166 147 193 201 1060
Irena Strakova 177 155 136 158 151 182 959
Gabriela Malcova 191 196 150 137 150 130 954

713 739 617 669 671 679 4088
11 Netherlands

Claribel Muis 154 198 167 196 168 189 1072
Jessie Verhoeven 164 157 179 178 157 153 988
Marja Van Dijk-Uittenbogaard 179 169 167 147 152 169 983
Petra Westerhof-Hofstee 155 129 158 157 160 163 922

652 653 671 678 637 674 3965
12 England

Angie Brown 175 166 186 171 198 171 1067
Gaye Mccully 150 222 156 194 145 161 1028
Carole Orange 115 178 164 176 157 159 949
Jan Hodge 137 158 160 147 142 142 886

577 724 666 688 642 633 3930
13 Romania

Viorica Luminita Dogaru 184 189 172 181 194 169 1089
Eugenia Dumitrascu 168 187 156 191 168 152 1022
Mirela Tibuleac 160 147 146 136 163 153 905
Roxana Daniela Buga 160 150 166 112 151 154 893

672 673 640 620 676 628 3909
14 Israel

Sara Aviram Harlap 181 152 160 189 150 204 1036
Janette Assoline 187 164 167 143 133 167 961
Maya Geva 127 171 166 150 134 192 940
Hana Duanis 180 131 153 159 160 128 911

675 618 646 641 577 691 3848

15 Spain

Rosa Marta Gonzalez 169 133 161 161 154 172 950
Dolores Esteve 161 169 128 169 142 159 928
Victoria Garcia 175 146 145 161 174 115 916
Dolores Marin 128 162 147 122 124 148 831

633 610 581 613 594 594 3625
16 Iceland

Helga Sigurdardottir 133 159 156 153 142 180 923
Gudny Gunnarsdottir 150 116 129 176 158 177 906
Bara Agustsdottir 145 158 155 130 143 136 867
Linda Hronn Magnusdottir 126 126 145 155 138 166 856

554 559 585 614 581 659 3552
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
17

Women Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Scotland

Julia Claxton 187 183 159 151 160
Liz Gove 134 146 164 126 144
Joan Taylor 146 131 130 128 122
Margaret Rae 92 131 124 85 100

559 591 577 490 526

Combined athletes

1 Lynne Walker, WAL 185 157 160 180 159
2 Maria Toth, HUN 194 174 163 145 173
3 Hilary Cooke, WAL 128 151 155 148 135
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G6

191
156
163
121
631

203
169
160

Total

1031
870
820
653

3374

1044
1018
877




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Team Semi- and Final Results

Semi Finall1 | 1vs. 4

Lane: 21 Finland

Nina Haavisto 168
Jaana Taavitsainen 157
Tuula Tamminen 203
Reija Lundén 214

742

Lane: 22 Germany

Bianca Volkl-Brandt 169
Antje Materne 155
Michaela Gobel-Janka 182
Martina Beckel 214

720

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 18 Sweden

Anna Staflund 158
Annika Kilander 166
Christina Dahlgren 251
Eva Vannman 193

768

Lane: 17 Denmark

Malene Foldager Andersen 180
Lone Toft Thomsen 193
Rikke Qwist Bork 191
Heidi Glud Guldbaek 170

734

Final

Lane: 20 Sweden

Anna Staflund 203
Annika Kilander 177
Christina Dahlgren 213
Eva Vannman 203

796

Lane: 19 Finland

Nina Haavisto 186
Jaana Taavitsainen 185
Tuula Tamminen 189
Reija Lundén 218

778
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Team Medals

Bronze

Denmark (Coach: )

Malene Foldager Andersen
Rikke Qwist Bork

Heidi Glud Guldbaek

Lone Toft Thomsen

Germany (Coach: )

Bianca Voélkl-Brandt
Antje Materne
Michaela Gobel-Janka
Martina Beckel

Silver

Finland (Coach: )
Jaana Taavitsainen
Nina Haavisto
Tuula Tamminen
Reija Lundén

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom)
Anna Staflund

Christina Dahlgren

Annika Kilander

Eva Vannman
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

Men Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Belgium
Marc Franceus 183 248 188 226 232
Gery Verbruggen 192 193 223 215 213
Jean-Marc Lebon 218 183 211 173 207
Vincent Wuylens 203 215 192 208 181
796 839 814 822 833
Romania
Catalin Gheorghe 245 197 279 231 224
Mihail Tufan 215 195 190 193 179
Valentin Fatu 153 184 224 168 219
Valentin Cristian Piros 195 146 191 193 190
808 722 884 785 812
Sweden
Stefan Yngstrom 221 196 206 176 248
Mathias Ulfhielm 225 191 216 173 200
Martin Paulsson 232 184 217 174 198
Joakim Stal 155 208 213 166 179
833 779 852 689 825
Norway
Kenneth Hermansen 198 235 236 204 213
Tore Torgersen 238 213 195 204 196
Ingar Gabrielsen 208 146 212 211 170
@yvind Harang 161 171 222 204 175

805 765 865 823 754
Netherlands

Marco Landman 268 188 158 214 175
Geert-Jan Van Baest 181 212 190 221 199
Ron Van Den Bogaard 160 177 259 192 156
Jack Edelaar 200 204 171 194 167
809 781 778 821 697
Germany
Ralf Schlingensief 213 191 169 164 244
Frank Oing 183 190 221 205 178
Uwe Tscharke 204 178 203 199 178
Peter Knopp 205 217 175 209 138
805 776 768 777 738
Italy
Marco Reviglio 247 149 225 206 216
Alberto Petracca 234 189 137 182 202
Alessandro Del Carmine 232 181 180 149 190
Santo Provenzi 169 172 171 184 177
882 691 713 721 785
Denmark
Jan Andersen 200 212 217 229 197
Michael Ankerdal 192 204 214 199 179
Michael Sgrensen 165 171 223 179 191
Jesper Bakke Jgrgensen 150 201 149 184 156

707 788 803 791 723
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G6

212
200
214
188
814

222
218
192
179
811

217
206
170
224
817

209
173
173
164
719

215
203
249
171
838

213
189
198
193
793

213
246
149
190
798

182
193
191
203
769

Total

1289
1236
1206
1187
4918

1398
1190
1140
1094
4822

1264
1211
1175
1145
4795

1295
1219
1120
1097
4731

1218
1206
1193
1107
4724

1194
1166
1160
1137
4657

1256
1190
1081
1063
4590

1237
1181
1120
1043
4581




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Men Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
England
Steve Thornton 216 203 181 160 204
Colin Grose 147 191 185 215 200
Gordon Humphries 165 235 164 162 174
Paul Cosgrove 166 203 151 194 207
694 832 681 731 785
France
Pierre Luc Sanchez 214 215 183 231 187
Frederic Cosquer 184 195 158 194 162
Patrick Berthomiere 157 173 201 196 171
Eric Chauveau 190 180 147 184 169
745 763 689 805 689
Israel
Abed Elladif Mahamid 147 201 234 190 218
Felixfely Nassi 188 164 185 203 191
Joseph Nipravsky 159 222 192 157 172
Doron Ben Ami 183 147 196 186 192
677 734 807 736 773
Malta
Joseph Cassar 178 199 191 227 164
Kenneth Arpa 212 178 167 205 166
Mark Spiteri 187 204 204 167 177
Dennis Mercieca 159 167 171 225 175
736 748 733 824 682
Scotland
Bernie Matthews 175 186 223 179 178
Alan Keddie 176 161 192 183 205
Jack Smith 178 172 202 220 140
Andy Gillespie 153 204 195 175 170
682 723 812 757 693
Wales
Robert Bruce 206 201 178 212 203
Steve Williams 183 178 183 158 219
Guy Lipscomb 185 178 152 188 181
Suren Johanssen 167 165 159 179 165
741 722 672 737 768
Spain
Cirilo Alvarez 192 208 185 152 174
Rafael Serrano 194 158 169 194 209
Pedro Gonzalez 167 190 187 171 204
Pedro Rosendo Ledesma 156 194 163 200 180
709 750 704 717 767
Slovakia
Peter Melkner 177 224 170 152 206
Miroslav Konik 164 212 179 156 208
Vladimir Mrazik 190 164 190 167 178
Peter Fekete 167 204 145 181 200

698 804 684 656 792
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G6

235
212
216
146
809

188
221
190
181
780

187
191
200
165
743

188
205
167
146
706

229
194
173
139
735

210
171
203
168
752

200
159
150
150
659

178
171
169
149
667

Total

1199
1150
1116
1067
4532

1218
1114
1088
1051
4471

1177
1122
1102
1069
4470

1147
1133
1106
1043
4429

1170
1111
1085
1036
4402

1210
1092
1087
1003
4392

1111
1083
1069
1043
4306

1107
1090
1058
1046
4301




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Men Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Hungary
Csaba Boi 202 145 233 153 192
Zsolt Radvanszki 179 180 189 209 171
Gyorgy Bodis 189 170 182 158 170
Zoltan Hevele 178 175 169 150 160
748 670 773 670 693
Iceland
Gudmundur Sigurdsson 192 217 193 152 182
Freyr Bragason 158 169 180 171 214
Thorarinn Mar Thorbjornsson 213 134 172 190 184
Matthias Helgi Juliusson 144 142 179 164 189
707 662 724 677 769
Ukraine
Vitalii Chen 195 157 222 184 188
Fedir Zipir 173 222 136 156 192
Valeriy Bondar 143 162 189 213 163
Viacheslav Oseredko 196 169 167 177 167

707 710 714 730 710
Czech Republic

Karel Vopicka 227 188 179 135 180
JiFi Vrazel 169 180 168 178 193
Habtegabriel Teame 163 122 198 199 155
Jifi Hindrak 178 191 162 145 162
737 681 707 657 690
Lithuania
Rimantas Daubaras 211 198 158 189 232
Arvydas Musteikis 223 184 167 180 212
Eugenijus Stankevicius 120 192 164 190 122
Vaidotas Baranauskas 163 157 117 157 149
717 731 606 716 715
Austria
Andreas Pittesser 184 200 183 158 162
Willy Majefsky 168 165 184 169 174
Christian Broinger 142 169 200 114 200
Georg Pittesser 171 143 173 204 158
665 677 740 645 694
Poland
Arkadiusz Blaszczyk 192 141 173 154 169
Wieslaw Frydrych 170 157 152 151 169
Jozef Zawadzki 187 147 152 132 165
Aleks Asajewicz 176 131 136 152 141

725 576 613 589 644

EBF Championship v3.20.020 - © 2009-2023 KTA - www.kta.dk

G6

222
213
145
145
725

206
191
164
161
722

173
178
181
147
679

200
174
202
179
755

191
136
149
183
659

182
179
183
147
691

211
168
136
174
689

Total

1147
1141
1014
977
4279

1142
1083
1057
979
4261

1119
1057
1051
1023
4250

1109
1062
1039
1017
4227

1179
1102
937
926
4144

1069
1039
1008
996
4112

1040
967
919
910

3836




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Men Team
Pos Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

Combined athletes

1 Ivars Vinters, LAT 162 204 211 154 150 208 1089
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Men Team Semi- and Final Results

Semi Finall1 | 1vs. 4

Lane: 16 Norway

@yvind Harang 219
Kenneth Hermansen 191
Ingar Gabrielsen 213
Tore Torgersen 173

796

Lane: 15 Belgium

Vincent Wuylens 184
Jean-Marc Lebon 175
Marc Franceus 235
Gery Verbruggen 192

786

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 12 Sweden

Stefan Yngstrom 221
Joakim Stal 202
Mathias Ulfhielm 207
Martin Paulsson 223

853

Lane: 11 Romania

Valentin Cristian Piros 203
Mihail Tufan 164
Valentin Fatu 216
Catalin Gheorghe 205

788

Final

Lane: 13 Norway

@yvind Harang 180
Kenneth Hermansen 178
Ingar Gabrielsen 208
Tore Torgersen 197

763

Lane: 14 Sweden

Stefan Yngstrom 189
Joakim Stal 178
Mathias Ulfhielm 149
Martin Paulsson 235

751
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Team Medals

Bronze

Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove)
Vincent Wuylens

Gery Verbruggen

Jean-Marc Lebon

Marc Franceus

Romania (Coach: Valentin Cristian Piros)

Mihail Tufan

Valentin Cristian Piros
Valentin Fatu

Catalin Gheorghe

Silver

Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom)
Mathias Ulfhielm

Joakim Stal

Stefan Yngstrom

Martin Paulsson

Gold

Norway (Coach: UIf Hamnas)

@yvind Harang
Ingar Gabrielsen
Kenneth Hermansen
Tore Torgersen
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

O 0O N O U1 A WN

A DA DA DD D DD D WWWWWWWWWWNNDNDNNMNNDNDNNMNNNRRRRRKFERRRFE P
0o NOOU N W NEOUOUOONOOOULPMN W NONEHOUOUONODULUPNMNWNNEHOUOVONOOULPMN WDNEO

Women Singles

Name and federation Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6
Martina Beckel, Germany 256 201 218 167 189 198
Michaela Gobel-Janka, Germany 198 178 191 208 242 206
Annika Kilander, Sweden 166 253 188 168 213 214
Reija Lundén, Finland 201 217 183 212 188 193
Antje Materne, Germany 232 214 172 171 176 214
Valerie Murat, France 175 193 166 242 193 205
Nathalie Di Martino, France 200 211 186 181 181 203
Ivana Fojtikova, Czech Republic 192 173 212 161 201 220
Bianca Volkl-Brandt, Germany 180 172 174 218 233 182
Carole Orange, England 197 225 142 166 208 210
Christina Dahlgren, Sweden 183 167 185 204 218 191
Tuula Tamminen, Finland 203 180 190 171 173 224
Jurate Palaimaite, Lithuania 203 197 196 167 226 145
Viorica Luminita Dogaru, Romania 179 160 237 189 195 171
Véronique Perniaux, Belgium 181 162 201 220 161 203
Pepita Jacques, France 176 174 192 191 211 184
Jane Marcussen, Norway 179 158 198 183 171 238
Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark 180 168 179 218 194 176
Nina Haavisto, Finland 177 201 224 198 131 181
Heidi Glud Guldbaek, Denmark 214 194 203 169 191 136
Felinda Grzybowska, Poland 187 195 190 152 178 199
Janne Monsen, Norway 156 199 220 169 171 183
Jana Lébrova, Czech Republic 171 175 179 203 188 180
Eva Vdnnman, Sweden 202 211 175 149 194 158
Liv Grete Rundhaug, Norway 189 169 167 169 179 215
Angie Brown, England 176 170 219 151 195 168
Jaana Taavitsainen, Finland 235 192 158 182 147 165
Violeta Musteikiene, Lithuania 129 125 180 226 203 207
Lynne Walker, Wales 159 155 188 153 201 212
Linda Van Kerckhove, Belgium 168 164 169 209 199 146
Lucyna Wrzyszczynska, Poland 183 189 179 181 186 137
Gaye Mccully, England 206 170 146 158 181 191
Julia Claxton, Scotland 174 167 165 160 209 175
Lone Toft Thomsen, Denmark 180 186 159 174 172 175
Fely Wisniewski, France 190 151 186 160 178 175
Sara Aviram Harlap, Israel 208 166 144 180 185 154
Irena Strakova, Czech Republic 183 170 185 154 173 171
Marja Van Dijk-Uittenbogaard, Netherla 167 174 200 168 158 161
Maria Toth, Hungary 210 198 144 114 160 189
Jolanta Kontvainiene, Lithuania 177 171 167 185 147 168
Jessie Verhoeven, Netherlands 172 128 175 201 150 187
Ragnhild Kristoffersen, Norway 117 158 179 192 181 186
Claribel Muis, Netherlands 170 180 157 159 172 167
Hana Duanis, Israel 183 197 150 158 141 174
Helga Sigurdardottir, Iceland 143 182 159 169 193 155
Liliane Vintens, Belgium 183 172 146 176 152 169
Jan Hodge, England 162 174 168 170 172 152
Anna Staflund, Sweden 158 174 148 172 183 160
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Total
1229
1223
1202
1194
1179
1174
1162
1159
1159
1148
1148
1141
1134
1131
1128
1128
1127
1115
1112
1107
1101
1098
1096
1089
1088
1079
1079
1070
1068
1055
1055
1052
1050
1046
1040
1037
1036
1028
1015
1015
1013
1013
1005
1003
1001

998

998

995

Tie




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Women Singles

Name and federation Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6
Gabriela Malcova, Czech Republic 141 168 160 162 177 180
Nijole Zukiene, Lithuania 167 175 149 175 171 150
Mirela Tibuleac, Romania 170 150 190 138 134 196
Hilary Cooke, Wales 162 186 183 158 147 134
Vanessa Vissenberg, Belgium 136 160 197 165 162 149
Dolores Esteve, Spain 191 170 147 144 145 163
Maya Geva, Israel 151 133 196 159 190 122
Malene Foldager Andersen, Denmark 148 165 166 166 150 154
Lila Frydrych, Poland 172 161 154 152 134 175
Dolores Marin, Spain 155 134 146 185 136 191
Eugenia Dumitrascu, Romania 162 148 144 160 156 167
Janette Assoline, Israel 163 124 171 140 199 134
Petra Westerhof-Hofstee, Netherlands 145 162 167 145 153 156
Rosa Marta Gonzalez, Spain 141 156 157 165 150 156
Gudny Gunnarsdottir, Iceland 175 149 136 156 167 135
Roxana Daniela Buga, Romania 129 161 190 157 125 152
Anna Blaszczyk, Poland 147 161 164 124 176 142
Liz Gove, Scotland 188 128 183 152 126 137
Linda Hrénn Magnusdottir, Iceland 135 164 133 143 132 203
Bara Agustsdottir, Iceland 167 143 175 132 142 114
Victoria Garcia, Spain 137 142 135 177 155 123
Joan Taylor, Scotland 123 113 148 114 126 158
Margaret Rae, Scotland 111 128 155 132 79 114

EBF Championship v3.20.020 - © 2009-2023 KTA - www.kta.dk

Total
988
987
978
970
969
960
951
949
948
947
937
931
928
925
918
914
914
914
910
873
869
782
719

Tie




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Women Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 16 Reija Lundén, Finland
Coach:
Lane: 15 Martina Beckel, Germany

Coach:

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 12 Annika Kilander, Sweden
Coach: Peter Engstrom
Lane: 11 Michaela Gobel-Janka, Germany

Coach:

Final

Lane: 13 Reija Lundén, Finland
Coach:
Lane: 14 Annika Kilander, Sweden

Coach: Peter Engstrom

204

177

169

168

194

181
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Singles Medals

Bronze

Martina Beckel, Germany (Coach: )
Michaela Goébel-Janka, Germany (Coach: )

Silver

Annika Kilander, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Gold
Reija Lundén, Finland (Coach: )
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

O 0O N O U1 A WN

A DA DA DD D DD D WWWWWWWWWWNNDNDNNMNNDNDNNMNNNRRRRRKFERRRFE P
0o NOOU N W NEOUOUOONOOOULPMN W NONEHOUOUONODULUPNMNWNNEHOUOVONOOULPMN WDNEO

Men Singles

Name and federation

Marc Franceus, Belgium
Martin Paulsson, Sweden
Joakim Stal, Sweden

Uwe Tscharke, Germany

Ralf Schlingensief, Germany
Mark Spiteri, Malta
Alessandro Del Carmine, Italy
Peter Knopp, Germany
Catalin Gheorghe, Romania
Gery Verbruggen, Belgium
Ingar Gabrielsen, Norway
Vincent Wuylens, Belgium
Kenneth Hermansen, Norway
Miroslav Konik, Slovakia
Pierre Luc Sanchez, France
Ron Van Den Bogaard, Netherlands
Marco Reviglio, Italy

Dennis Mercieca, Malta
Alberto Petracca, Italy
Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium
Jesper Bakke Jgrgensen, Denmark
Cirilo Alvarez, Spain

Joseph Nipravsky, Israel
Pedro Gonzalez, Spain

JiFi Vrazel, Czech Republic
Marco Landman, Netherlands
Frank Oing, Germany

Stefan Yngstrom, Sweden
@yvind Harang, Norway
Steve Thornton, England
Jack Edelaar, Netherlands
Paul Cosgrove, England
Rafael Serrano, Spain
Frederic Cosquer, France
Kenneth Arpa, Malta

Guy Lipscomb, Wales
Vladimir Mrazik, Slovakia
Karel Vopicka, Czech Republic
Pedro Rosendo Ledesma, Spain
Geert-Jan Van Baest, Netherlands
Abed Elladif Mahamid, Israel
Mathias Ulfhielm, Sweden
Tore Torgersen, Norway
Santo Provenzi, Italy
Rimantas Daubaras, Lithuania
Arvydas Musteikis, Lithuania
Alan Keddie, Scotland
Vitalii Chen, Ukraine

G1
215
215
243
223
189
241
167
202
197
234
203
193
216
232
238
193
160
228
182
225
182
236
233
216
180
254
214
157
236
210
191
226
180
160
185
193
147
171
165
211
169
179
202
204
169
166
201
183

G2
185
210
172
245
278
203
205
206
203
209
215
215
181
179
211
162
200
222
204
219
180
177
183
226
173
170
178
201
180
208
204
197
169
154
191
221
214
223
177
206
236
225
183
219
161
202
179
191

G3
197
171
223
162
183
184
212
205
190
216
172
193
181
152
203
222
192
133
178
169
151
204
182
185
224
170
211
178
242
187
152
164
166
189
206
181
218
209
168
196
205
149
160
152
213
211
184
205

G4
238
175
235
214
247
234
199
204
211
188
181
159
219
197
192
232
217
202
209
204
243
187
212
206
173
193
182
190
187
191
211
171
211
210
191
169
215
183
192
191
182
182
173
175
171
233
187
200
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G5
224
257
207
188
160
209
255
195
223
193
213
202
196
190
177
164
191
201
206
178
215
181
178
196
196
178
182
210
193
192
201
213
199
238
189
172
167
180
214
145
155
190
217
179
212
143
146
174

G6
254
267
205
242
211
176
205
227
206
185
233
248
213
255
179
223
227
196
202
186
205
188
185
140
222
202
197
225
121
170
198
182
226
200
182
206
180
175
224
191
186
204
193
192
190
161
218
162

Total
1313
1295
1285
1274
1268
1247
1243
1239
1230
1225
1217
1210
1206
1205
1200
1196
1187
1182
1181
1181
1176
1173
1173
1169
1168
1167
1164
1161
1159
1158
1157
1153
1151
1151
1144
1142
1141
1141
1140
1140
1133
1129
1128
1121
1116
1116
1115
1115

Tie




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Men Singles

Name and federation

Mihail Tufan, Romania
Habtegabriel Teame, Czech Republic
Arkadiusz Blaszczyk, Poland
Csaba Boi, Hungary

Robert Bruce, Wales

Joseph Cassar, Malta

Ivars Vinters, Latvia

Patrick Berthomiere, France
Valentin Fatu, Romania

Michael Ankerdal, Denmark
Felixfely Nassi, Israel

Michael Sgrensen, Denmark
Colin Grose, England

Andy Gillespie, Scotland

Georg Pittesser, Austria

Bernie Matthews, Scotland
Gordon Humphries, England
Gyorgy Bodis, Hungary

Steve Williams, Wales

Valentin Cristian Piros, Romania
Doron Ben Ami, Israel

Jan Andersen, Denmark

Suren Johanssen, Wales

Zsolt Radvanszki, Hungary
Gudmundur Sigurdsson, Iceland
Jack Smith, Scotland

Valeriy Bondar, Ukraine

Aleks Asajewicz, Poland
Thorarinn Mar Thorbjornsson, Iceland
Jifi Hindrak, Czech Republic
Viacheslav Oseredko, Ukraine
Peter Fekete, Slovakia

Willy Majefsky, Austria

Peter Melkner, Slovakia

Freyr Bragason, Iceland
Andreas Pittesser, Austria
Wieslaw Frydrych, Poland

Jozef Zawadzki, Poland
Matthias Helgi Juliusson, Iceland
Fedir Zipir, Ukraine

Vaidotas Baranauskas, Lithuania
Eugenijus Stankevicius, Lithuania
Christian Broinger, Austria
Zoltan Hevele, Hungary

G1
165
151
213
224
176
186
199
172
177
147
159
196
162
181
176
179
176
193
200
167
174
163
146
162
187
169
172
169
170
136
185
168
126
151
179
176
173
194
142
139
154
180
161
139

G2
180
146
211
166
184
187
175
185
157
165
179
176
228
153
199
200
191
185
191
198
235
182
170
155
163
205
168
173
166
182
155
161
179
189
200
213
170
178
150
148
187
122
160
145

G3
212
193
172
190
185
175
190
194
178
198
191
147
202
198
178
168
174
182
180
172
142
184
177
203
149
169
137
193
169
191
177
215
187
140
165
171
179
174
160
191
132
185
133
147

G4
213
172
164
225
172
170
182
170
203
232
191
193
159
184
177
182
253
183
149
185
169
201
188
201
173
174
188
170
178
180
194
187
175
213
143
140
153
137
210
191
185
176
131
141
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G5
157
213
180
155
212
224
169
165
187
193
187
189
143
196
189
206
140
169
210
192
201
211
166
191
190
190
183
165
170
166
189
153
180
161
150
148
145
159
171
145
167
149
185
165

G6
185
235
170
149
179
166
181
209
193
159
182
187
191
173
166
150
147
168
150
162
151
128
220
155
202
157
214
191
204
202
149
160
173
162
176
165
173
151
138
156
137
146
125
156

Total
1112
1110
1110
1109
1108
1108
1096
1095
1095
1094
1089
1088
1085
1085
1085
1085
1081
1080
1080
1076
1072
1069
1067
1067
1064
1064
1062
1061
1057
1057
1049
1044
1020
1016
1013
1013

993

993

971

970

962

958

895

893

Tie




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Men Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall | 1vs. 4

Lane: 15 Marc Franceus, Belgium 213
Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove
Lane: 16 Uwe Tscharke, Germany 165

Coach:

Semi Final 2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 12 Martin Paulsson, Sweden 197
Coach: Peter Engstrom
Lane: 11 Joakim Stal, Sweden 190

Coach: Peter Engstrom

Final
Lane: 13 Marc Franceus, Belgium 189
Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove
Lane: 14 Martin Paulsson, Sweden 157

Coach: Peter Engstrom
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Singles Medals

Bronze

Uwe Tscharke, Germany (Coach: )
Joakim Stal, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrém)

Silver

Martin Paulsson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom)

Gold

Marc Franceus, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove)
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Martina Beckel Germany 1136 1197 1229 3562
2 Felinda Grzybowska Poland 1233 1209 1101 3543
3 Bianca Volkl-Brandt Germany 1239 1141 1159 3539
4 Eva Vannman Sweden 1245 1195 1089 3529
5 Michaela Gobel-Janka Germany 1092 1135 1223 3450
6 Valerie Murat France 1098 1155 1174 3427
7 Antje Materne Germany 1123 1109 1179 3411
8 Rikke Qwist Bork Denmark 1077 1217 1115 3409
9 Reija Lundén Finland 1089 1123 1194 3406
10 Ivana Fojtikova Czech Republic 1122 1115 1159 3396
11 Heidi Glud Guldbaek Denmark 1107 1144 1107 3358
12 Viorica Luminita Dogaru Romania 1114 1089 1131 3334
13 Annika Kilander Sweden 1074 1057 1202 3333
14 Jane Marcussen Norway 1070 1127 1127 3324
15 Véronique Perniaux Belgium 1100 1096 1128 3324
16 Nina Haavisto Finland 1126 1060 1112 3298
17 Gaye Mccully England 1199 1028 1052 3279
18 Christina Dahlgren Sweden 1044 1073 1148 3265
19 Linda Van Kerckhove Belgium 1163 1040 1055 3258
20 Pepita Jacques France 1076 1052 1128 3256
21 Anna Staflund Sweden 1080 1180 995 3255
22 Nathalie Di Martino France 1059 1006 1162 3227
23 Jana Lébrova Czech Republic 1071 1060 1096 3227
24 Angie Brown England 1075 1067 1079 3221
25 Jurate Palaimaite Lithuania 1021 1066 1134 3221
26 Sara Aviram Harlap Israel 1143 1036 1037 3216
27 Jaana Taavitsainen Finland 1083 1047 1079 3209
28 Julia Claxton Scotland 1080 1031 1050 3161
29 Lynne Walker Wales 1045 1044 1068 3157
30 Tuula Tamminen Finland 966 1045 1141 3152
31 Fely Wisniewski France 1076 998 1040 3114
32 Lone Toft Thomsen Denmark 1017 1042 1046 3105
33 Nijole Zukiene Lithuania 1020 1078 987 3085
34 Violeta Musteikiene Lithuania 999 1011 1070 3080
35 Lucyna Wrzyszczynska Poland 957 1056 1055 3068
36 Vanessa Vissenberg Belgium 1007 1091 969 3067
37 Liv Grete Rundhaug Norway 1006 971 1088 3065
38 Maria Toth Hungary 1018 1018 1015 3051
39 Janne Monsen Norway 910 1042 1098 3050
40 Malene Foldager Anderse Denmark 1158 938 949 3045
41 Jessie Verhoeven Netherlands 1041 988 1013 3042
42 Claribel Muis Netherlands 952 1072 1005 3029
43 Ragnhild Kristoffersen Norway 976 1039 1013 3028
44 Carole Orange England 920 949 1148 3017
45 Marja Van Dijk-Uittenbo  Netherlands 1000 983 1028 3011
46 Gabriela Malcova Czech Republic 1059 954 988 3001
47 Irena Strakova Czech Republic 1006 959 1036 3001
48 Eugenia Dumitrascu Romania 1026 1022 937 2985
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European Senior Championships

27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Name

Jolanta Kontvainiene
Liliane Vintens
Dolores Esteve

Petra Westerhof-Hofstee
Hana Duanis

Mirela Tibuleac

Helga Sigurdardottir
Janette Assoline
Rosa Marta Gonzalez
Gudny Gunnarsdottir
Lila Frydrych

Hilary Cooke

Jan Hodge

Roxana Daniela Buga
Anna Blaszczyk
Maya Geva

Bara Agustsdottir

Liz Gove

Linda Hronn Magnusdotti
Victoria Garcia
Dolores Marin

Joan Taylor

Margaret Rae

Federation

Lithuania
Belgium
Spain
Netherlands
Israel
Romania
Iceland
Israel
Spain
Iceland
Poland
Wales
England
Romania
Poland
Israel
Iceland
Scotland
Iceland
Spain
Spain
Scotland
Scotland

All Events

Doubles

956
1006
1036
1050

979

998

955

965

978
1022

917

945

898

968

949

854

990

926

928

825

824

852

840

Team

980
944
928
922
911
905
923
961
950
906
962
877
886
893
908
940
867
870
856
916
831
820
653

Singles
1015
998
960
928
1003
978
1001
931
925
918
948
970
998
914
914
951
873
914
910
869
947
782
719
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Tie

Total

2951
2948
2924
2900
2893
2881
2879
2857
2853
2846
2827
2792
2782
2775
2771
2745
2730
2710
2694
2610
2602
2454
2212




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

All Event Medals

Bronze
Bianca Volkl-Brandt, Germany (Coach: Joakim Diekhoff)

Silver
Felinda Grzybowska, Poland (Coach: )

Gold
Martina Beckel, Germany (Coach: Joakim Diekhoff)
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European Senior Championships

27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Catalin Gheorghe Romania 1255 1398 1230 3883
2 Martin Paulsson Sweden 1325 1175 1295 3795
3 Marc Franceus Belgium 1186 1289 1313 3788
4 Uwe Tscharke Germany 1323 1160 1274 3757
5 Pierre Luc Sanchez France 1317 1218 1200 3735
6 Stefan Yngstrom Sweden 1279 1264 1161 3704
7 Peter Knopp Germany 1284 1137 1239 3660
8 Joakim Stal Sweden 1228 1145 1285 3658
9 Marco Reviglio Italy 1210 1256 1187 3653
10 Ron Van Den Bogaard Netherlands 1228 1193 1196 3617
11 @yvind Harang Norway 1350 1097 1159 3606
12 Mark Spiteri Malta 1242 1106 1247 3595
13 Mathias Ulfhielm Sweden 1231 1211 1129 3571
14 Robert Bruce Wales 1250 1210 1108 3568
15 Alessandro Del Carmine Italy 1239 1081 1243 3563
16 Gery Verbruggen Belgium 1100 1236 1225 3561
17 Ralf Schlingensief Germany 1085 1194 1268 3547
18 Kenneth Hermansen Norway 1045 1295 1206 3546
19 Steve Thornton England 1189 1199 1158 3546
20 Jean-Marc Lebon Belgium 1153 1206 1181 3540
21 Alberto Petracca Italy 1152 1190 1181 3523
22 Frank Qing Germany 1191 1166 1164 3521
23 Vincent Wuylens Belgium 1116 1187 1210 3513
24 Tore Torgersen Norway 1166 1219 1128 3513
25 Geert-Jan Van Baest Netherlands 1161 1206 1140 3507
26 Michael Ankerdal Denmark 1226 1181 1094 3501
27 Marco Landman Netherlands 1081 1218 1167 3466
28 Mihail Tufan Romania 1154 1190 1112 3456
29 Abed Elladif Mahamid Israel 1145 1177 1133 3455
30 Ingar Gabrielsen Norway 1117 1120 1217 3454
31 Colin Grose England 1203 1150 1085 3438
32 Cirilo Alvarez Spain 1148 1111 1173 3432
33 Karel Vopicka Czech Republic 1180 1109 1141 3430
34 Kenneth Arpa Malta 1151 1133 1144 3428
35 Jifi Vrazel Czech Republic 1196 1062 1168 3426
36 Frederic Cosquer France 1155 1114 1151 3420
37 Jan Andersen Denmark 1109 1237 1069 3415
38 Rimantas Daubaras Lithuania 1115 1179 1116 3410
39 Gordon Humphries England 1199 1116 1081 3396
40 Jack Edelaar Netherlands 1126 1107 1157 3390
41 Pedro Gonzalez Spain 1147 1069 1169 3385
42 Paul Cosgrove England 1153 1067 1153 3373
43 Jesper Bakke Jgrgensen Denmark 1135 1043 1176 3354
44 Arkadiusz Blaszczyk Poland 1196 1040 1110 3346
45 Miroslav Konik Slovakia 1048 1090 1205 3343
46 Rafael Serrano Spain 1094 1083 1151 3328
47 Joseph Cassar Malta 1073 1147 1108 3328
48 Joseph Nipravsky Israel 1050 1102 1173 3325
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European Senior Championships

27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Pos

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Name

Santo Provenzi
Arvydas Musteikis
Michael Sgrensen
Ivars Vinters

Zsolt Radvanszki
Felixfely Nassi

Guy Lipscomb

Pedro Rosendo Ledesma
Bernie Matthews
Dennis Mercieca

Alan Keddie

Patrick Berthomiere
Steve Williams
Gudmundur Sigurdsson
Vladimir Mrazik
Valentin Fatu

Vitalii Chen

Andy Gillespie
Thorarinn Mar Thorbjorn
Georg Pittesser

Csaba Boi

Valentin Cristian Piros
Habtegabriel Teame
Suren Johanssen

Jack Smith

Freyr Bragason

Jifi Hindrak

Doron Ben Ami

Willy Majefsky

Peter Fekete

Peter Melkner

Valeriy Bondar

Fedir Zipir

Viacheslav Oseredko
Gyorgy Bodis

Christian Broinger
Andreas Pittesser
Aleks Asajewicz
Matthias Helgi Juliusson
Vaidotas Baranauskas
Zoltan Hevele

Wieslaw Frydrych
Jozef Zawadzki
Eugenijus Stankevicius
Eric Chauveau

All Events
Federation Doubles
Italy 1138
Lithuania 1104
Denmark 1112
Latvia 1135
Hungary 1112
Israel 1103
Wales 1084
Spain 1120
Scotland 1032
Malta 1061
Scotland 1058
France 1100
Wales 1097
Iceland 1056
Slovakia 1061
Romania 1024
Ukraine 1022
Scotland 1124
Iceland 1120
Austria 1137
Hungary 960
Romania 1036
Czech Republic 1044
Wales 1120
Scotland 1039
Iceland 1068
Czech Republic 1081
Israel 1011
Austria 1085
Slovakia 1053
Slovakia 1001
Ukraine 999
Ukraine 1081
Ukraine 981
Hungary 950
Austria 1136
Austria 955
Poland 1014
Iceland 983
Lithuania 1033
Hungary 1050
Poland 924
Poland 970
Lithuania 872
France 1082

Team

1063
1102
1120
1089
1141
1122
1087
1043
1170
1043
1111
1088
1092
1142
1058
1140
1119
1036
1057

996
1147
1094
1039
1003
1085
1083
1017
1069
1039
1046
1107
1051
1057
1023
1014
1008
1069

910

979

926

977

967

919

937
1051

Singles
1121
1116
1088
1096
1067
1089
1142
1140
1085
1182
1115
1095
1080
1064
1141
1095
1115
1085
1057
1085
1109
1076
1110
1067
1064
1013
1057
1072
1020
1044
1016
1062

970
1049
1080

895
1013
1061

971

962

893

993

993

958

0
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Tie

Total

3322
3322
3320
3320
3320
3314
3313
3303
3287
3286
3284
3283
3269
3262
3260
3259
3256
3245
3234
3218
3216
3206
3193
3190
3188
3164
3155
3152
3144
3143
3124
3112
3108
3053
3044
3039
3037
2985
2933
2921
2920
2884
2882
2767
2133




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

All Event Medals

Bronze

Marc Franceus, Belgium (Coach: )

Silver

Martin Paulsson, Sweden (Coach: )

Gold

Catalin Gheorghe, Romania (Coach: )
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

12
21

11
22

14
19

24

16
17

10
23

15
18

13
20

Masters Step 1

Lane Player name G1 G2
7 Viorica Luminita Dogaru, Romania (Coach: Vale 211 157
8 Anna Staflund, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom 235 193
9 Heidi Glud Guldbaek, Denmark (Coach: ) 167 192
10 Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 185 216
11 Jane Marcussen, Norway (Coach: UIf Himnas) 172 157
12 Linda Van Kerckhove, Belgium (Coach: ) 166 148
13 Reija Lundén, Finland (Coach: ) 193 204
14 Angie Brown, England (Coach: Natalie Hart) 162 175
15 Nina Haavisto, Finland (Coach: ) 204 184
16 Gaye Mccully, England (Coach: Natalie Hart) 184 182
17 Ivana Fojtikova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Ce 236 162
18 Jana Lébrova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Cepe 179 148
19 Véronique Perniaux, Belgium (Coach: ) 173 201
20 Christina Dahlgren, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engs 181 214
21 Annika Kilander, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstr6 200 181
22 Pepita Jacques, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 166 203
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G3

167
183

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

18

20

21

22

14

16

10

Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2
7 Eva Vannman, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrém 185 171
8 Christina Dahlgren, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engs 169 242
9 Bianca V6lkl-Brandt, Germany (Coach: ) 180 215
10 Pepita Jacques, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 170 143
11 Felinda Grzybowska, Poland (Coach: ) 190 190
12 Anna Staflund, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom 169 208
13 Martina Beckel, Germany (Coach: ) 197 195
14 Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 202 201
15 Valerie Murat, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 194 205
16 Jane Marcussen, Norway (Coach: Ulf Hdmnas) 181 172
17 Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark (Coach: ) 189 231
18 Reija Lundén, Finland (Coach: ) 212 200
19 Michaela Goébel-Janka, Germany (Coach: ) 144 194
20 Nina Haavisto, Finland (Coach: ) 169 170
21 Antje Materne, Germany (Coach: ) 180 211
22 Ivana Fojtikova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Ce 159 192

EBF Championship v3.20.020 - © 2009-2023 KTA - www.kta.dk

G3

238
200

177
213

199
148

167
179

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

22

21

16

Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
Tie
15 Bianca Volkl-Brandt, Germany (Coach: ) 187 8 187 134
16 Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 187 9 181 193
17 Eva Vannman, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom 191 200 218
18 Anna Staflund, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom 193 198 249
19 Valerie Murat, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 205 185 184
20 Nina Haavisto, Finland (Coach: ) 144 197 178
21 Antje Materne, Germany (Coach: ) 210 175 194
22 Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark (Coach: ) 161 189 241
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Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

22

21

Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Lane Player name G1 G2
11 Valerie Murat, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 177 181
12 Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 210 200
15 Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark (Coach: ) 189 189
16 Anna Staflund, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom 194 156
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G3

176
156

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
8 13 Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark (Coach: ) 191 196 0
22 14 Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 147 169 0
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Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Masters Medals

Bronze

Anna Staflund, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrom)
Valerie Murat, France (Coach: Paulo Vial)

Silver

Nathalie Di Martino, France (Coach: Paulo Vial)

Gold
Rikke Qwist Bork, Denmark (Coach: )
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European Senior Championships

27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

24

16
17

13
20

11
22

14
19

12
21

10
23

15
18

Masters Step 1

Lane Player name G1 G2
7 Marco Reviglio, Italy (Coach: ) 179 177
8 Tore Torgersen, Norway (Coach: UIf Hdmnas) 163 191
9 Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 234 182
10 Ralf Schlingensief, Germany (Coach: ) 181 156
Tie
11 Mathias Ulfhielm, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstr 161 190 19
12 Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 181 190 18
13 @yvind Harang, Norway (Coach: UIf Hdmnas) 191 196
14 Frank Oing, Germany (Coach: ) 183 222
15 Robert Bruce, Wales (Coach: ) 164 224
16 Steve Thornton, England (Coach: ) 184 198
17 Mark Spiteri, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 234 174
18 Alberto Petracca, Italy (Coach: ) 199 233
19 Ron Van Den Bogaard, Netherlands (Coach: ) 224 199
20 Vincent Wuylens, Belgium (Coach: Muriel VanL 179 180
21 Alessandro Del Carmine, Italy (Coach: ) 183 190
22 Kenneth Hermansen, Norway (Coach: UIf Himn 199 202
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G3

235
183

150
181

212
179

218
210

225
168

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

10

18

16

20

14

12

Lane

10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

Masters Step 2

Player name G1 G2
Peter Knopp, Germany (Coach: ) 231 229
Ron Van Den Bogaard, Netherlands (Coach: ) 210 195
Martin Paulsson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstré6 256 233
Kenneth Hermansen, Norway (Coach: Ulf Hdmn 199 222
Joakim Stdl, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstrém) 182 198
Marco Reviglio, Italy (Coach: ) 259 238
Marc Franceus, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van Lan 200 192
Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel VanL 223 199
Catalin Gheorghe, Romania (Coach: Valentin Cri 220 204
Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 237 234
Stefan Yngstrom, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstr 186 205
@yvind Harang, Norway (Coach: UIf Hdmnas) 227 234
Uwe Tscharke, Germany (Coach: ) 157 192
Robert Bruce, Wales (Coach: ) 191 187
Pierre Luc Sanchez, France (Coach: Paulo Vial) 176 192
Mark Spiteri, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 189 193
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G3

179
206

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3 Points
11 7 @yvind Harang, Norway (Coach: UIf Hdmnas) 216 192 0 2
12 8 Mark Spiteri, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 182 177 0

9 9 Marco Reviglio, Italy (Coach: ) 225 215 0 2
14 10 Robert Bruce, Wales (Coach: ) 194 195 0

7 11 Peter Knopp, Germany (Coach: ) 154 157 0

16 12 Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 193 190 0 2

2 13 Martin Paulsson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Engstr6 201 179 193

20 14 Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 181 188 220 2
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European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Seed

20

11
16

Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Lane Player name G1 G2
17 Marco Reviglio, Italy (Coach: ) 242 181
18 Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel VanL 132 223
21 @yvind Harang, Norway (Coach: UIf Hdmnas) 184 177
22 Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel VanL 197 180
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G3

179
179

17
19

Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player name G1 G2 G3
16 19 Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van L 243 201 176
20 20 Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel VanL 198 225 209
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Points




European Senior Championships
27. january to 6. february 2023 in Aalborg, Denmark

Masters Medals

Bronze

Marco Reviglio, Italy (Coach: )
@yvind Harang, Norway (Coach: Ulf Hdmnas)

Silver
Gery Verbruggen, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove)

Gold

Jean-Marc Lebon, Belgium (Coach: Muriel Van Langenhove)
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